

ばねの生産実績：金額（単位 百万円）

出典：経済産業省発表 金属製品統計月報

一般社団法人日本ばね工業会

	1月	2月	3月	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	合計	月平均	前年比
平成13年(2001)	22,491	23,925	25,004	22,718	21,561	22,971	23,281	20,438	21,463	22,217	21,480	19,729	267,278	22,273	
平成14年(2002)	20,489	21,759	22,902	21,351	21,550	22,100	24,445	21,033	23,725	24,668	24,696	22,966	271,684	22,640	101.6%
平成15年(2003)	22,409	23,329	24,430	23,034	22,046	23,168	24,434	20,570	24,566	25,402	24,511	24,130	282,029	23,502	103.8%
平成16年(2004)	23,528	24,506	26,339	25,011	22,937	26,429	26,609	23,449	27,149	26,306	27,557	25,542	305,362	25,447	108.3%
平成17年(2005)	25,249	27,260	30,142	28,317	25,946	29,148	28,932	25,664	30,888	29,185	30,818	29,435	340,984	28,415	111.7%
平成18年(2006)	27,765	30,098	32,821	29,723	26,905	31,122	30,476	27,485	30,974	31,233	32,141	30,585	361,328	30,111	106.0%
平成19年(2007)	29,235	30,495	32,456	29,286	28,359	31,978	30,366	29,483	31,810	34,713	34,700	32,481	375,362	31,280	103.9%
平成20年(2008)	31,326	33,214	33,216	30,154	30,107	32,432	34,530	27,372	32,517	32,589	27,372	22,427	367,256	30,605	97.8%
平成21年(2009)	16,562	14,441	16,037	17,220	17,987	22,176	24,163	20,749	26,408	26,455	27,314	25,737	255,249	21,271	69.5%
平成22年(2010)	24,955	26,872	29,026	26,076	24,940	28,170	28,690	24,116	28,276	26,148	28,057	27,307	322,633	26,886	126.4%
平成23年(2011)	24,988	26,688	23,507	18,425	18,361	24,863	27,363	24,931	28,795	28,677	27,481	26,865	300,944	25,079	93.3%
平成24年(2012)	25,529	28,686	30,177	27,147	26,066	27,267	27,991	23,466	24,074	24,393	24,020	21,871	310,687	25,891	103.2%
平成25年(2013)	22,872	24,514	24,948	25,007	24,463	25,371	27,815	22,794	25,966	27,210	26,107	24,806	301,873	25,156	97.2%
平成26年(2014)	25,571	25,556	26,203	25,113	24,166	25,956	28,430	22,212	26,731	27,282	25,318	25,381	307,919	25,660	102.0%
平成27年(2015)	24,857	26,344	27,683	26,454	22,897	27,109	28,076	22,399	26,857	26,850	26,535	25,202	311,263	25,939	101.1%
平成28年(2016)	23,945	24,886	26,876	24,062	22,537	26,012	25,526	23,296	26,376	25,520	26,533	25,354	300,923	25,077	96.7%
平成29年(2017)	24,820	25,705	28,084	25,957	23,638	27,194	26,826	24,235	27,863	27,942	28,229	26,967	317,460	26,455	105.5%
平成30年(2018)	25,133	26,908	29,759	28,925	27,528	29,145	29,215	25,758	27,837	30,637	29,778	27,324	337,947	28,162	106%
平成31年(2019)	25,816	27,904	28,136	27,583	26,437	26,632	29,437	23,622	27,301	26,973	26,316	25,491	321,648	26,804	101.3%
令和2年(2020)	25,395	26,060	26,544	20,375	14,372	18,316	23,131	19,225	26,777	28,468	28,682	26,712	284,057	23,671	84.1%
前年比 %	98.4%	93.4%	94.3%	73.9%	54.4%	68.8%	78.6%	81.4%	98.1%	105.5%	109.0%	104.8%	88.3%	-	
令和3年(2021)	24,732	26,319	30,107	28,605	21,914	28,450	28,785	22,345	24,443	24,199	27,885	26,794	314,578	26,215	110.7%
前年比 %	97.4%	101.0%	113.4%	140.4%	152.5%	155.3%	124.4%	116.2%	91.3%	85.0%	97.2%	100.3%	110.7%	-	

